
FW: Outstanding quals

From: "Leung, Sekfai Paul" <sekfaipaul.leung@seattle.gov>
To: "Curtis, Daniel" <daniel.curtis@seattle.gov>, "Dambrosio, Darryl"

<darryl.dambrosio@seattle.gov>, "Derezes, George" <george.derezes@seattle.gov>, "Fiorini,
Nadia" <nadia.fiorini@seattle.gov>, "Haag, Devlin" <devlin.haag@seattle.gov>, "Hadley, Joe"
<joe.hadley@seattle.gov>, "Hilton, Shaun" <shaun.hilton@seattle.gov>, "Longley, Larry"
<larry.longley@seattle.gov>, "Mount, Mark" <mark.mount@seattle.gov>, "Newsome, Matthew-
SPD" <matthew-spd.newsome@seattle.gov>, "Raguso, Douglas"
<douglas.raguso@seattle.gov>, "Rees, Brian" <brian.rees@seattle.gov>, "Traver, Gregory"
<gregory.traver@seattle.gov>, "Trinh, Jung" <jung.trinh@seattle.gov>, "Vwich, Yanai"
<yanal.vwich@seattle.gov>, "Watson, Michael" <michael.watson@seattle.gov>, "Woollum,
Mary" <lynne.woollum@seattle.gov>, "Ziemer, Joshua" <joshua.ziemer@seattle.gov>

Cc: "Sano, Eric" <eric.sano@seattle.gov>
Date: Wed, 18 Nov 2020 14:10:02-0800

Please have this done ASAP.
5 more days to qualify.

From: Sharpe, Shannon
Sent: Wednesday, November 18, 2020 1:56 PM
To: Sano, Eric <Eric.Sano@seattle.gov>; Leung, Sekfai Paul <SekfaiPaul.Leung@seattle.gov>
Cc: Mahaffey, Thomas <Thomas.Mahaffey@seattle.gov>; Britt, James <James.Britt@seattle.gov>
Subject: Outstanding quals

Good afternoon -
Below you will find the list of your precinct personnel that still need to qual.

Need to Qualify: 372
There are five qual dates left. No Cornerstone signup is necessary. Just show up with whatever guns
(duty 1, duty 2 or backup) that you wish to qualify with.

Nov 23: 0830-2030
Nov 25: 0830-1630 (Wed)
Nov 30: 0830-2030
Dec 7: 0830-1630
Dec 14: 0830-2030

SANO, ERIC MAHAFFEY,
THOMAS

EAST PCT Need
to Qual

POLICE
CAPTAIN

VELLING,
SARAH

HILTON,
SHAUN

EAST PCT1STW-E/G
RELIEF (CHARLIE)

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

SAENZ,
COLIN

D'AMBROSIO,
DARRYL

EAST PCT 1STW-
EDWARD (CHARLIE)

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

GANDY,
BRANDON

D'AMBROSIO,
DARRYL

EAST PCT 1STW-
EDWARD (CHARLIE)

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

D'AMBROSIO,
DARRYL

LEUNG,
SEKFAI

EAST PCT 1STW-
EDWARD (CHARLIE)

Need
to Qual

POLICE
SERGEANT

DEREZES,
GEORGE

LEUNG,
SEKFAI

EAST PCT 1STW-
GEORGE (CHARLIE)

Need
to Qual

POLICE
SERGEANT

SPD P067998 4.8.24 00247

mailto:sekfaipaul.leung@seattle.gov
mailto:daniel.curtis@seattle.gov
mailto:darryl.dambrosio@seattle.gov
mailto:george.derezes@seattle.gov
mailto:nadia.fiorini@seattle.gov
mailto:devlin.haag@seattle.gov
mailto:joe.hadley@seattle.gov
mailto:shaun.hilton@seattle.gov
mailto:larry.longley@seattle.gov
mailto:mark.mount@seattle.gov
mailto:matthew-spd.newsome@seattle.gov
mailto:douglas.raguso@seattle.gov
mailto:brian.rees@seattle.gov
mailto:gregory.traver@seattle.gov
mailto:jung.trinh@seattle.gov
mailto:yanal.vwich@seattle.gov
mailto:michael.watson@seattle.gov
mailto:lynne.woollum@seattle.gov
mailto:joshua.ziemer@seattle.gov
mailto:eric.sano@seattle.gov
mailto:Eric.Sano@seattle.gov
mailto:SekfaiPaul.Leung@seattle.gov
mailto:Thomas.Mahaffey@seattle.gov
mailto:James.Britt@seattle.gov


WATSON,
MICHAEL

CURTIS,
DANIEL

EAST PCT 2ND W Need
to Qual

POLICE
LIEUTENANT

WOOLLUM,
MARY

CURTIS,
DANIEL

EAST PCT 2ND W -
CHARLIE

Need
to Qual

POLICE
SERGEANT

WELBORN,
BRADLEY

WOOLLUM,
MARY

EAST PCT 2ND W -
CHARLIE

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

SILVA, JOSE WOOLLUM,
MARY

EAST PCT 2ND W -
CHARLIE

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

VWICH,
YANAL

CURTIS,
DANIEL

EAST PCT 2ND W -
CHARLIE RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
SERGEANT

LEWIS,
DONAVAN

VWICH,
YANAL

EAST PCT 2ND W -
CHARLIE RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

JIMENEZ,
JOSE

TRAVER,
GREGORY

EAST PCT 2ND W - E/G
RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

TRAVER,
GREGORY

CURTIS,
DANIEL

EAST PCT 2ND W - E/G
RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
SERGEANT

MONREAL,
ESTEBAN

TRAVER,
GREGORY

EAST PCT 2ND W - E/G
RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

DICKSON,
WALKER

TRAVER,
GREGORY

EAST PCT 2ND W - E/G
RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

BURK,
NICHOLAS

TRAVER,
GREGORY

EAST PCT 2ND W - E/G
RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

MORENO,
GERARDO

NEWSOME,
MATTHEW

EAST PCT 2ND W -
EDWARD

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

ROMEO,
SETH

CURTIS,
DANIEL

EAST PCT 2ND W -
GEORGE

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

MEDLEY,
RUTH

CURTIS,
DANIEL

EAST PCT 2ND W -
GEORGE

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

BURGESS,
NICHOLAS

CURTIS,
DANIEL

EAST PCT 2ND W -
GEORGE

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

WOHLWEND,
JOSEPH

TRINH, JUNG EAST PCT 3RD W -
CHARLIE

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

HAIRSTON,
KATHRYN

TRINH, JUNG EAST PCT 3RD W -
CHARLIE

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

RAGUSO,
DOUGLAS

TRINH, JUNG EAST PCT 3RD W - E/G
RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
SERGEANT

ALLEN,
DAVID

RAGUSO,
DOUGLAS

EAST PCT 3RD W - E/G
RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

ZIMMER,
JACOB

TRINH, JUNG EAST PCT 3RD WATCH -
CHARLIE RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

JORDON,
TRAVIS

TRINH, JUNG EAST PCT 3RD WATCH -
CHARLIE RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

COCKBAIN,
KARLA

TRINH, JUNG EAST PCT 3RD WATCH -
CHARLIE RELIEF

Need
to Qual

POLICE
OFFICER

Shannon Sharpe
Executive Assistant to
Assistant Chief Tom Mahaffey
Patrol Operations Bureau
Seattle Police Department
206-684-5782
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